Central Park North Project

Bid Addendum 1

All addenda to bidders shall be incorporated into the bid documents. Each bidder submitting a bid must acknowledge receipt of any and every addendum received. All bidders shall include a printed and signed copy of this addendum with their bid submittal.

Change of location and additional instructions for attending the pre-bid meeting on April 1, 2020, 11:00 a.m. Following the Executive Order announced by Governor Pritzker, the Oak Brook Park District has closed the Park District facilities which will remain closed through at least April 7, 2020 due to the COVID-19 virus.

The pre-bid Meeting scheduled for April 1, 2020 at 11:00 a.m. will be conducted through Zoom Conference. The meeting will not be held at the Family Recreation Center. Interested bidders may attend by accessing the Zoom Conference website with their PC, or by using a smart phone or tablet using the Zoom Conference App, or by calling in with a standard phone. There is no charge to access the Zoom Meeting.

Pre-Bid meeting public participation instructions:

- Notify the Oak Brook Park District of your company's intent to attend the pre-bid meeting by emailing Bob Johnson, Director of Parks and Planning at bjohnson@obparks.org.
- Computer Access: Join the Zoom Meeting at this website: https://zoom.us/j/430610910. The Meeting ID is: 430 610 910
- Phone Access: Audio Participation for the Chicago Region: Dial 1 312 626 6799 Meeting ID: 430 610 910
- Android phones & tablets, iPad, iPhone Access: Download the "Zoom Cloud Meeting" app through the Google Play Store or Apple App Store. Open the app on your device. Meeting ID: 430 610 910
- **Important:** As you install the Zoom software, it will prompt you to enter your name. Please be sure to use your legal name.
- Plan to join the meeting at least 5-10 minutes before the start of the meeting.
- The Oak Brook Park District may need to issue an addendum after the pre-bid meeting. Please remain connected
 to the Zoom Conference so that your company's name and contact information can be confirmed before
 disconnecting from the meeting.
- Any addendums will be posted to the Park District's website: https://www.obparks.org/bids-rfps
- You can use the following link to view a tutorial on how to connect with your computer:
 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hlkCmbvAHQQ&list=PLKpRxBfeD1kEM_I1IId3N_XI77fKDzSXe&index=2

The Bidder's signature below acknowledges the receipt of Addendum #1, issued March 26, 2020 for the Central Park North Project.

Bidder's Signature:	 	
Bidder's Name:		
Company Name:		
Data:		
Date		